

SB0924/967479/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 924
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Ferguson” and substitute “Senators Ferguson, Klausmeier, Reilly, and Rosapepe”; in line 2, strike “Public Health” and substitute “Local Government”; in line 3, strike “Secretary of Health” and substitute “governing body of a county”; in line 8, strike “Health – General” and substitute “Local Government”; in line 9, strike “20–303.1” and substitute “13–411”; and in line 11, strike “(2015 Replacement” and substitute “(2013”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, strike “Health – General” and substitute “Local Government”; in line 15, strike “**20–303.1.**” and substitute “13–411.”; in line 17, strike “**WITH**” and substitute “WITH”; in the same line strike “**AND**” and substitute “**OR**”; in line 19, strike “**IN**” and substitute “IN”; in line 20, strike “**THAT**” and substitute “THAT”; in line 21, strike “**SECRETARY**” and substitute “GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY”; and in the same line, after “**ADOPT**” insert “AND ENFORCE”.